

Public Interest Certificate

This public interest certificate is issued under section 22(1) of the Government Procurement (Judicial Review) Act 2018 (Cth) (the Act).

I state that it is not in the public interest for the procurement identified in table below to be suspended while applications for injunctions under Part 2 of the Act are being considered, or complaints under section 18 of the Act are being investigated.

AusTender ID(s)	RFT D2024/31707
ATM Closing Date and Time	25-June-2024 2:00 pm (ACT Local Time)
Procuring Entity	National Emergency Management Agency
Contact Officer	Bronwen Sparkes Director, National Emergency Management Stockpile, Operational Capability Branch nemspaneltenders@NEMA.gov.au
Category (UNSPSC)	93131800 - Disaster preparedness and relief
Description of goods or services being procured	The National Emergency Management Stockpile Panel is used by NEMA and relevant state and territory government entities to procure emergency response-related goods and services.

Signature of accountable authority

Brendan Moon Coordinator-General

National Emergency Management Agency

Date: 23 May 2024